

ITEM NO. & DESCRIPTION	BASIS OF AWARD	DIGICAD INC. (Seattle, WA)		OLYMPIC REPRO. (Seattle, WA)		REPROGRAPHICS N.W. (Seattle, WA)		ROYAL REPRO. (Kent, WA)		WEST LEGAL REPRO. (New York, NY)		GPO ESTIMATE	
		UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I. CD-ROM PRODUCTION:													
(a) Creating the Master CD:													
1. Scanning drawings and converting to "TIFF", "CALS" or "PDF" files and burning drawings to CD. Cost per scan/burn:													
'Format "A".....	600	3.30	1980.00	0.35	210.00	0.45	270.00	0.55	330.00	6.00	3600.00	0.50	300.00
Format "B".....	900	11.60	10440.00	0.95	855.00	0.55	495.00	1.90	1710.00	24.00	21600.00	0.60	540.00
2. Scanning bid specs and converting to "TIFF", "CALS", or "PDF" files and burning specs to CD - Cost per scan/burn.....	6250	0.95	5937.50	0.12	750.00	0.14	875.00	0.25	1562.50	0.20	1250.00	0.11	687.50
(b) Creating a load-file and loading onto the CD - Cost per load-file created.....	100	N/C		20.00	2000.00	N/C		5.00	500.00	0.05	5.00	25.00	2500.00
(c) Providing and loading a viewer on each CD disk that will retrieve drawings and/or bid specs. Cost per each CD.....	4000	0.85	3400.00	1.00	4000.00	0.04	160.00	N/C		N/C		N/C	
(d) Standard single clear plastic jewel case, printed informational card and printed CD - Cost per set.....	4000	3.70	14800.00	0.75	3000.00	1.25	5000.00	2.05	8200.00	1.25	5000.00	1.25	5000.00
(e) Copying of Master CD. These will include those CD's manufactured under the terms of this contract and other like CD's provided by Agency. Cost per CD product.....	4000	1.38	5520.00	8.00	32000.00	2.45	9800.00	15.00	60000.00	10.00	40000.00	2.25	9000.00
II. ENGINEERING DRAWINGS:													
(a) Drawings from digital files with extensions of "TIFF", "CALS" and "PDF" - Cost per square foot.....	10920	0.50	5460.00	0.125	1365.00	0.15	1638.00	0.06	655.20	0.95	10374.00	0.50	5460.00
(b) Specifications from digital files with an extension of "PDF" - Cost per page.....	25000	0.095	2375.00	0.04	1000.00	0.045	1125.00	0.04	1000.00	0.95	23750.00	0.04	1000.00
III. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:													
(a) Drill and Acco Fasten - each book.....	100	11.37	1137.00	1.00	100.00	0.45	45.00	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00	0.50	50.00
CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$51,049.50		\$45,280.00		\$19,408.00		\$74,157.70		\$105,779.00		\$24,537.50
DISCOUNT		NET		2.00%	\$905.60	NET		NET		1.00%	\$1,057.79	NET	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$51,049.50	20 days	\$44,374.40		\$19,408.00		\$74,157.70	30 days	\$104,721.21		\$24,537.50

Reviewed By_____

